Docket Nos. DF1229C1; DF12.



SHEET)1; DF1233

3HEET **)1; DF**

100826947	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Hoechst Celanese Corporation	Hoechst Diafoil Company 1 Hood Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Greer, South Carolina 29651
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 9-4-98 (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other	·
Execution Date(s):	
4. Application number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).; B. Patent Nos.	5,496,647; 5,545,713; 5,474,730
	5,562,997; 5,607,777; 5,672,428
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
HNA Holdings, Inc. P. O. Box 32414 Charlotte, NC 28232-2414	
Attention: Gregory N. Clements	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00 () Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 031165 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
·	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

P:duedil-f\hcc5reco.DOC

PATENT STATE OF THE PATENT

For: U.S. Patents

By Present Owner Hoechst Celanese Corporation

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by Hoechst Celanese Corporation to Hoechst Diafoil Company of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Hoechst Celanese Corporation

202-206 North

Somerville, NJ 08876

hereby sells, assigns and transfers the following U.S. Patents:

5,496,647

5,545,713

5,474,730

5,562,997

5,607,777

5,672,428

To:

ASSIGNEE:

Hoechst Diafoil Company

1 Hood Road

Greer, South Carolina 29651

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified patents and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above patents, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

PATENT REEL: 9436 FRAME: 0299 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 1st day of September, 1998.

Date: Sept 1,1998

Gregory N. Clements

Assistant Secretary

HNA HOLDINGS, INC.

P:\duedil-f\hcc5usas.doc

RECORDED: 09/04/1998

PATENT REEL: 9436 FRAME: 0300